3-2701	
10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.1	8-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼	(Init Care (III) (1222 (III (124)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 1020	12973riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Disney Enterprises, Inc.	Name: Cartoon Pizza, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 161 Avenue of the Americas
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State of Delaware	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10013
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 👺 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State of New York
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: March 14, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🚉 No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/689,067	
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 👺 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jean Voutsinas, Esq.	
Internal Address: Frankfurt Garbus Kurnit	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Klein & Selz, PC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Technology to an array to deposit decount
Charles 488 Madiagn Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 488 Madison Avenue	06-1839 <i>fGG</i> / .
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9, Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jean Voutsinas	3/26/01
Name of Person Signing Signature 2 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The Assignment is made as of March: 14,2001 by Applicant, Disney Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521 ("ASSIGNOR"), to Cartoon Pizza, Inc., a New York corporation, with an address at 161 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013 ("ASSIGNEE"), and the successor to the portion of Applicant's business to which the mark pertains.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark application Serial No. 75/689067, pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with such trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment.

DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC.

Dated: March 14 2001 By:

Name: David K. Thompson Title: Senior Vice President

Assistant General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002430 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 03/27/2001